

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16039/2007

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOL CHANDRA SHASTRI (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondents 2 and 3. Issue fresh notice to R.1.

List again on 14.2.2008.

(M.P. BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk