

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16039/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2006 in SA No. 124/2001
(old No.239/1995) of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOL CHANDRA SHASTRI (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH IA Nos.3-5 (Appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to
file addl. documents and exemption from filing O/T)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned by two
weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master