

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16039/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 01/11/2006 in SA No. 124/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOL CHANDRA SHASTRI (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,
permission to file rejoinder affidavit,permission to file additional
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 22/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.S. Shamsherty, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashwani Gar, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master