

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16039/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2006 in SA No. 124/2001
(Old No. SA No. 239/1995) of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT
NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOL CHANDRA SHASTRI (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T., permission to file rejoinder affidavit,permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office
report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 18/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some
time to place on record the pleadings before the Trial
Court. Let the needful be done within four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Kusum Gulati)
Court Master