

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1935 OF 2012

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOOL CHANDRA SHASTRI (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

Date: 16/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter beyond ensuing summer
vacation.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master