

ITEM NO.112MM

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1935/2012

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOOL CHANDRA SHASTRI (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For permission to file Rejoinder Affidavit and to include the matter in the category of Senior Citizens)

Date : 19/02/2015 This appeal Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request of the learned counsel for the Respondents that she is running high fever, the matter is adjourned.

Re-notify after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER