

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.1935/2012

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOOL CHANDRA SHASTRI (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.fsor permission to file rejoinder affidavit and to include the matter in the category of senior citizens and placing additional documents and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing OT)

Date : 14/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Udayan Jain, Adv.
Ms. Heena Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv M. Brahma, Adv.
Mr. Sonal Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter had been passed over but on being taken up again still no appearance on behalf of the Appellants.

The perusal of the previous Orders also discloses that the Appellants had been seeking adjournment from time to time. We were inclined to dismiss the Appeal but instead we grant yet another adjournment. The matter stands adjourned.

Interim order dated 06.02.2012 directing to maintain status-quo with regard to the nature, title and possession of the subject land is hereby vacated.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER